

Cr. No.263/2025
Kripal Singh Vs The State and Ors.

29.04.2025

Fresh Criminal Revision received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Submissions Heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of this revision petition to the respondents through all permitted modes including whatsapp and email on filing of PF/RC & AD etc, for 29.08.2025.

In the meantime, Trial Court Record be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /29.04.2025**