

Cr Rev / 263/2025  
Kripal Singh Vs. State of NCT  
PS Jaitpur

29.08.2025

Present : Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.  
Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent  
no.1.  
Sh. M.R. Singh Sisodiya, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent no. 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3 requested for  
adjournment on the ground that he is not prepared today for  
arguments.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on the present criminal  
revision on 09.01.2026.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /29.08.2025