

Cr Rev 263/2025
Kripal Singh Vs. State of NCT
PS- (Jaitpur)

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Kartar Sharma and Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.
None for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent nos.
2 and 3 despite repeated calls.

**One last opportunity is granted to the respondent
nos. 2 and 3 for arguments on the present revision petition,
for 16.03.2026.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.01.2026**