

Cr Rev 263/2025  
Kripal Singh Vs. State of NCT  
PS- (Jaitpur)

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Kartar Sharma (through VC) and Sh. R. S. Baliyan, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.  
Sh. M. R. Singh Sisodiya, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 and 3. (through VC)  
SI Ved Prakash on behalf of SHO is present.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the criminal revision petition. However, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 and 3 requested for an adjournment for filing the reply.

Heard.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 and 3, **one last opportunity is granted for filing reply to the petition, on or before the next date of hearing** and in that case, the reply is not filed, the matter will be straight away listed for arguments.

SI Ved Prakash on behalf of SHO has filed the enquiry report on the complaint made by the revisionist. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

**SHO PS concerned is also directed to file the updated status report**, on the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for **arguments** on **10.07.2026**.

(HONEY)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /16.05.2026